therefrom equal to the required depth of the front yard and extending across the full 
width of the lot. 

E) Area, Frontage and Lot Width 
1) Where public water facilities are available and sanitary sewer facilities are available, 

no lot shall have an area less than twelve thousand (12,000) square feet, exclusive of 
roadway, nor a lot width less than seventy (70) feet (exception – Section XV, 
Supplementary Regulations, Part A). 

2) Where public water facilities are available and sanitary sewer facilities are not 
available, no lot shall have an area less than twenty thousand (20,000) square feet,

[...]

b) Accessory buildings shall not be placed closer to the street line than the front 
building line, nor closer to the side or rear property line than six (6) feet. No 
more than one (1) accessory building is permitted per lot. No accessory buildings 
shall be more than one (1) story in height and shall not exceed three hundred and 
ninety-two (392) square feet in size. 

2) The above, however, shall not prevent the building of a garage as a structural part of 
a dwelling. 

3) Space in a private garage may be used for nor more than one commercial vehicle, 
providing it requires no more space than is required for an ordinary passenger

[...]

provided however, that such 
setback line is a minimum of fifty (50) feet from the roadway centerline. 

E) Area, Frontage and Lot Width: 
1) Where municipal and/or county water and sanitary sewer facilities are available, no 

lot shall have an area less than nine thousand five hundred (9,500) square feet 
exclusive of road right-of-way. 

2) The minimum lot frontage shall be forty (40) feet. 
3) The minimum lot width at the building setback line shall be seventy (70) feet. 

F) Side Yards 
1) There shall be two (2) side yards with a total width of not less than twenty-four (24)

[...]

b) Accessory buildings shall not be placed closer to the street line than the front 
building line, nor closer to the side or rear property line than six (6) feet. No 
more than one (1) accessory building is permitted per lot. No accessory buildings 
shall be more than one (1) story in height and shall not exceed three hundred and 
ninety-two (392) square feet in size. 

5) The above, however, shall not prevent the building of a garage as structural part of a 
dwelling. 

6) Space in a private garage may be used for not more than one (1) commercial vehicle, 
providing it requires no more space than is required for an ordinary passenger

[...]

1) Expanded home occupations per Section XV A) 6). 

C) Prohibited Uses – Not Permitted Uses are listed in Appendix B. Uses not specifically 
listed as permitted, not permitted or conditional are prohibited. 

D) Area and Frontage – No lot shall have an area less than twelve thousand (12,000) square 
feet for-one or two families; no less than sixteen thousand (16,000) square feet for three 
or four family units; and no less than eighteen thousand (18,000) square feet for five or 
six family units. Additional area requirements shall be that for each family unit in excess 
of six (6) and eighteen thousand (18,000) square feet, the area shall be increased by 
thirty-five hundred (3,500) square feet for each additional family unit. Each lot shall have 
a frontage of at least seventy-five (75) feet at the building line and no less than (50) feet 
at the front property line, and a depth of no less than one hundred-fifty (150) feet.

[...]

be located within the allowable building area. No part of the sign or supporting 
structure shall extend beyond the allowable building area. However, signage shall-

not be located closer than fifty (50) feet to any adjacent premises. Signage shall not 
exceed a gross area of six hundred seventy-five (675) square feet. No billboard or 
outdoor advertising sign shall be permitted which faces and is within five hundred 
(500) feet of, any entrance to any public park, public or parochial school, church or 
similar institution. No billboard or outdoor advertising sign shall be located so as to

[...]

Churches One (1) for each four seats in principal 
auditorium 

Clubs & lodges One (1) for each 150 square feet or fraction 
thereof, of floor area 

b) Driveway & Off-street Parking Design Standards 

(i) Parking space size - Each off-street parking space shall have an area of not 
less than one hundred seventy six (176) square feet, exclusive of access 
drives or aisles, and shall be hard surfaced.  

(ii) Setbacks – Location of off-street parking facilities may be located in required 
yards as specified elsewhere in this Resolution. 

(iii) Screening - In addition to required setbacks, screening shall be provided on